CITYs

G[][]l] CONSTRUCTION NOTICE:

I.IVINB Utility Undergrounding, Abatement & Demolition
sancaros | \Wheeler Plaza Project

Laure| Street

Work has begun at the Wheeler Plaza Project
site, bordered by San Carlos Avenue and
Walnut Street and accessible from Laurel and
Cherry Streets. Utility undergrounding work is
going on now and the abatement and demolition
of 616 Laurel Street, 1245-1249 San Carlos
Avenue, and 657 Walnut Street will follow.

San Carlos Avenue

Utility Undergrounding Schedule
e San Carlos Avenue: Now through Friday,
Nov. 11"
e Wheeler Plaza parking lot: Now through Friday, Nov. 18"
e Walnut Street: Monday, Nov. 21% through Friday, Dec. 2"

Abatement & Demolition Schedule

e 616 Laurel Street:
o Abatement from Monday, Nov. 14™ through Wednesday, Nov. 23"
o Demolition from Monday, Nov. 28" through Friday, Dec. 9™

e 1245-1249 San Carlos Avenue:
o Abatement from Monday, Nov. 28" through Friday, Dec. 9™
o Demolition from Monday, Dec. 12" through Friday, Jan. 13™

e 657 Walnut Street:
o Abatement from Monday, Dec. 12" through Friday, Dec. 16™
o Demolition from Monday, Jan. 16™ through Friday, Jan. 27"

Project Contacts

Project Information Construction Developer

Lisa Costa Sanders Dolores Montenegro Laura Teutschel,

Contract Principal Planner Contract Project Manager KB Home Public Relations
LCostaSanders@cityofsancarlos.org DMontenegro@cityofsancarlos.org Info@wheelerplaza.com

650-802-4207 650-554-9286 650-394-5214
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